

## **HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 15-1001**

BY REPRESENTATIVE(S) Duran, Hullinghorst, DelGrosso; also SENATOR(S) Scheffel, Cadman, Carroll.

CONCERNING A JOINT SESSION OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE SENATE OF THE SEVENTIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CANVASSING THE VOTES FOR CERTAIN OFFICIALS AT THE ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 4, 2014.

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the Seventieth General Assembly of the State of Colorado, the Senate concurring herein:

That a joint session of the House of Representatives and the Senate of the Seventieth General Assembly be held in the House Chambers on Wednesday, January 7, 2015, at a time to be announced by both houses upon completion of organizational procedures, for the purpose of canvassing the votes for certain officials at the election held Tuesday, November 4, 2014.

Dickey Lee Hullinghorst

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE

OF REPRESENTATIVES

Bill Cadman

PRESIDENT OF

THE SENATE

Marilyn Eddins Cindi L. Markwell
CHIEF CLERK OF THE HOUSE SECRETARY OF

OF REPRESENTATIVES

THE SENATE